
UIW (22-11) -vs- McNeese (21-13)
3/27/2026 at Lake Charles, La. (Cowgirl Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Taylor, Brookelyn (8-5)
Loss: Jenny Robledo (2-2)
HBP: Chapman, Kynlei, Taylor, Brookelyn
PB: Dominguez, Meiko (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Annette Bergman First: Gwendiolyn Boudreau Third Base: Todd Sharpe 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 783   
Game notes:
- Robledo faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UIW 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 7 3
McNeese 0 0 3 0 0 6 X 9 10 1

UIW 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Victoria Altamirano cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Zenon 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Bryanna Fuentes 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jaisy Caceres c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dominique Guerra dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aynsli Lawson 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Ayla Gonzales lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prisas Quintero ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Carmen Uribe rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bella Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenny Robledo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elly Eckrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Portillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 5 2 2 4

HR: Victoria Altamirano (1); Bryanna Fuentes (1); Prisas Quintero
(1)
SH: Ayla Gonzales (1)
HBP: Aynsli Lawson (1); Ayla Gonzales (1); Prisas Quintero (1)
E: Aynsli Lawson (1); Prisas Quintero (1); Carmen Uribe (1)

McNeese 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fontenot, Nyjah lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Dibbley, Alexis cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Cloud, Rylee rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dunham, Delaney rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, Maddie dp 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
    Mireles, Adriana pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dominguez, Meiko c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Chance, Kassidy ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Poncho, Corine 1b 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Hall, Gwinn ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Munoz, Jada 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Weeks, Maddie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Chapman, Kynlei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Brookelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 10 8 2 5 4

2B: Cloud, Rylee (2); Hall, Gwinn (1)
HR: Dibbley, Alexis (1); Taylor, Maddie (1)
SH: Cloud, Rylee (1)
SF: Munoz, Jada (1)
SB: Fontenot, Nyjah (2)
CS: Weeks, Maddie (1)
E: Fontenot, Nyjah (1)
DP: 1

UIW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bella Mitchell 3.0 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 63
Jenny Robledo (L, 2-2) 2.0 3 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 1 38
Elly Eckrich 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 18
Sam Portillo 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 10 9 8 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 4 128

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chapman, Kynlei 3.0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 5 47
Taylor, Brookelyn (W, 8-5) 4.0 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 14 17 5 5 70
Totals 7 5 4 2 2 0 0 3 0 25 31 7 10 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIW - Top of 1st UIW MCN
Altamirano homered to right center, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 0
Zenon singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (3-2 FBBFB). 1 0
Fuentes singled through the right side (0-1 F); Zenon advanced to third. 1 0
Caceres lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Guerra grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Fuentes advanced to second. 1 0
Lawson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st UIW MCN
Fontenot, N. singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK). 1 0
Fontenot, N. stole second. 1 0
Dibbley walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 0
Cloud out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Dibbley advanced to second; Fontenot, N. advanced to third. 1 0
Taylor, M. popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Dominguez grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

UIW - Top of 2nd UIW MCN
Gonzales hit by pitch (1-2 KBFFFF). 1 0
Quintero hit into double play ss to 1b (1-2 KFB); Gonzales out on the play. 1 0
Uribe grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 0

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd UIW MCN
Chance flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Poncho struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 1 0
Munoz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

UIW - Top of 3rd UIW MCN
Altamirano popped up to p (2-2 KKBB). 1 0
Zenon grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Fuentes walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Caceres walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Fuentes advanced to second. 1 0
Guerra singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); Caceres advanced to second, out at third cf
to 3b; Fuentes scored. 2 0

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd UIW MCN
Weeks singled to third base (1-1 KB). 2 0
Fontenot, N. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Weeks out at second 1b to ss. 2 0
Dibbley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS); Fontenot, N. stole second. 2 0
Cloud doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Fontenot, N. scored. 2 1
Taylor, M. homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-0 BBB); Cloud scored. 2 3
Dominguez singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKBF). 2 3
Chance flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 2 3

UIW - Top of 4th UIW MCN
Taylor, B. to p for Chapman. 2 3
Lawson hit by pitch (2-2 BFBS). 2 3
Gonzales out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Lawson advanced to second. 2 3
Quintero hit by pitch (3-2 SKBBB). 2 3
Quintero advanced to second; Lawson advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Uribe singled to center field, RBI; Lawson scored, unearned. 3 3
Altamirano flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3
Zenon grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 3 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

McNeese - Bottom of 4th UIW MCN
Robledo to p for Mitchell. 3 3
Poncho struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 3 3
Munoz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 3 3
Weeks struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 3

UIW - Top of 5th UIW MCN
Fuentes homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BFFFBF). 4 3
Caceres popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 4 3
Guerra grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 3
Lawson grounded out to ss (1-2 SKFFFB). 4 3

McNeese - Bottom of 5th UIW MCN
Fontenot, N. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3
Dibbley flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF). 4 3
Cloud popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 3

UIW - Top of 6th UIW MCN
Gonzales lined out to 3b (1-1 BF). 4 3
Quintero homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBKB). 5 3
Uribe struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 5 3
Altamirano popped up to ss (2-2 KBBS). 5 3

McNeese - Bottom of 6th UIW MCN
Taylor, M. singled to pitcher (3-1 BFBB). 5 3
Mireles pinch ran for Taylor, M.. 5 3
Dominguez reached on an error by 2b (0-2 FF); Mireles advanced to second. 5 3
Chance singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dominguez advanced to second; Mireles advanced to third. 5 3
Hall pinch hit for Poncho. 5 3
Hall doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Chance advanced to third; Dominguez scored, unearned; Mireles
scored. 5 5
Eckrich to p for Robledo. 5 5
Poncho to 1b for Hall. 5 5
Munoz flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Poncho advanced to third on an error by rf; Chance scored. 5 6
Weeks reached on an error by ss (3-2 BBKBS); Poncho scored. 5 7
Weeks out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 7
Fontenot, N. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Dibbley homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Fontenot, N. scored. 5 9
Portillo to p for Eckrich. 5 9
Cloud doubled through the right side (3-1 BKBB). 5 9
Taylor, M. to dp for Mireles. 5 9
Taylor, M. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 9

UIW - Top of 7th UIW MCN
Dunham to rf for Cloud. 5 9
Zenon struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 5 9
Fuentes grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 5 9
Caceres popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 9

McNeese - Bottom of 7th UIW MCN



 


